FinanceTableReport2.0_2024122 - 12/2/2024 5:35:40 PM UTC

Contract Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Expiration Date Effective Date Amendment Finance Key  InFinance Approved Approved Approval
Marion County Fair - Marketing & Sponsorship
CS-6085-24  |Ingalls and Associates Inc Services $  299,534.00 10/1/2027 10/1/2024 Y2,3 5/19/2024
CS-6083-24  |Ingalls and Associates Inc Marion County Fair - Event Coordination Services $  914,000.00 10/1/2027 10/1/2024 Y 5/28/2024
SO-6304-24 |Oregon Department of Transportation 2024-25 Safety Belt Overtime Enforcement Grant S 6,250.00 9/30/2025 10/1/2024 G3 10/7/2024
Connect and Protect: Law Enforcement Behavioral
HE-6349-24  |US Department of Justice Health Response Program $  550,000.00 9/30/2027 10/1/2024 Y 11/19/2024
DA-6268-24 |Micronesian Islander Community Micronesian Islander Community Interpreting S 5,000.00 9/30/2026 10/1/2024 W2 9/24/2024
SO-6285-24  |PropertyRoom.com Propertyroom.com_Surplus Property Sales S 12,000.00 9/30/2027 10/1/2024 W23 9/30/2024
2024-25 Distracted Driving Overtime Enforcement
S0-6322-24 |Oregon Impact Grant Agreement S 12,500.00 9/30/2025 10/1/2024 G 11/4/2024
S0O-6323-24 |Oregon Impact FY 2024-25 DUII Overtime Enforcement Grant S 5,000.00 9/30/2025 10/1/2024 G 11/4/2024
SO-6324-24 |Oregon Impact 2024-25 Speed Overtime Enforcement Grant S 30,000.00 9/30/2025 10/1/2024 G 11/4/2024
HE-6180-24 |The University of Phoenix, Inc. Student Internship Agreement S - 9/30/2027 10/1/2024 P 9/3/2024
Marion County Health & Human Services Digital
HE-6219-24 |Applichat Limited Marketing Recruitment $  175,000.00 1/1/2028 10/1/2024 Y2 9/25/2024
SEDCOR/Marion County Economic Development
BO-6274-24 |The Sketch Effect, LLC Video S 30,000.00 2/28/2025 10/1/2024 P25 9/27/2024| 9/27/2024
CS-6326-24  [Stephanie Wermuth Dog Services In-House Veterinary Services $ 100,000.00 6/30/2027 10/1/2024 G1 11/12/2024| 11/12/2024
BO-4573-22 |Public Works Department ARPA Fargo Service District Wastewater Treatment S 600,000.00 12/31/2026 10/2/2024 Y 5/6/2022 5/6/2022| 5/25/2022 5/9/2022
BS-6255-24 |Woodward Heating, Air & Plumbing Public Works Aumsville Shop HVAC Replacement S 11,889.00 9/30/2025 10/2/2024 W0 9/27/2024
HE-6316-24 |Oregon State Fair & Exposition Center IDD Supports and Services Fair S 3,000.00 3/18/2025 10/9/2024 W2 11/18/2024
HE-6316-24 |Oregon State Fair & Exposition Center IDD Supports and Services Fair S 3,000.00 3/18/2025 10/9/2024 W 11/27/2024
BS-6125-24  |Origami risk LLC Risk and Claims Management Information System $  695,625.00 11/1/2029 10/10/2024 Y 9/17/2024
BS-6251-24 |Hermanson Company Jail Court Annex HVAC Renovation Project $  755,061.00 11/30/2025 10/16/2024 Y3 8/27/2024
PW-6276-24 |Chemeketa Community College CDL Driver Training Program S 90,000.00 6/30/2027 10/21/2024 G 10/16/2024| 10/16/2024
PW-6337-24 |Oregon Dept of State Lands Mitigation Payment for North Fork Slide Repair $ 117,041.80 1/31/2025 10/25/2024 Y 11/15/2024| 11/15/2024
PW-6306-24 |Marion County Purchase and Sale Agreement - Mill City (NSCSP) $ 1,639,000.00 6/30/2025 10/28/2024 Y 10/15/2024| 10/15/2024
S0O-6241-24 |Clerk's Office MCSO Security for Marion County Elections S 17,632.00 11/6/2024 10/29/2024 W 9/17/2024
HE-6343-24 |Western Governors University Student Internship Agreement S - 12/1/2029 10/29/2024 W2 11/27/2024




	FinanceTableReport2.0_2024122

