
Name: BOC_2025 Condo Board Appointments
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/4/2024
Page Count: 3
Doc_No: 12514570
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-29 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING JAN FRITZ AS THE COURTHOUSE SQUARE 
CONDOMINIUM REPRESENTATIVE

Name: BOC_OLCC_US Market 675
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/4/2024
Page Count: 16
Doc_No: 12514575
BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER
Desc: 20150 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO US MARKET 675 LLC

Name: BS_Amend 1_Hydro Temp_Plumbing_BS-4826-22
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/4/2024
Page Count: 4
Doc_No: 12514583
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: BS-4826-22 AMENDMENT #1 EXTENDS CONTRACT TERM TO AUGUST 28, 2027 AND 
INCREASES THE CONTRACT VALUE TO $200,000

Name: HHS_Amend 13_OHA_HE-5534-23
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/4/2024
Page Count: 21
Doc_No: 12514585
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5534-23 AMENDMENT #13 ADDS FUNDS OF $3,578,733.09; ADDS PE 036 -
SAMSHA/SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION & TREATMENT BLOCK GRANT AND PE 036-01 
- OSTPR BOARD PRIMARY PREVENTION FUNDING; MODIFIES VARIOUS PROGRAM 
ELEMENTS

Name: HHS_Amend 2_Lane County_Foodhandler_HE-5209-23
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/4/2024
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12514595
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5209-23 AMENDMENT #2 ADDS FUNDS OF $100,000 AND EXTENDS TERM TO 
12/31/2026

Name: HHS_B2 Community Care_Res Provider_ HE-6308-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/4/2024
Page Count: 31
Doc_No: 12514598

Page 1 of 3

3/11/2025about:blank



BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-6308-24 FOR $150,000 WITH B2 COMMUNITY CARE LLC TO PROVIDE 
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES TO INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE NOT MEDICAID ELIGIBLE, OR HAVE 
INDIVIDUALS WHO REQUIRE A SERVICE NOT MEDICAID COVERED, OR IS AN 
INDIVIDUAL WITHOUT SSI BENEFITS, OR AWAITING THE START OF SSI BENEFITS

Name: HHS_PacificSource Social Needs Agree_HE-6296-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/4/2024
Page Count: 19
Doc_No: 12514608
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-6296-24 WITH PACIFICSOURCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS; MARION COUNTY IS 
THE SUBGRANT RECIPIENT OF PACIFICSOURCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS HEALTH-
RELATED SOCIAL NEEDS (HRSN) COMMUNITY CAPACITY BUILDING FUNDS (CCBF), AND 
AGREES TO BE AN HRSN PROVIDER OF HRSN SERVICES IN ALIGNMENT WITH 
AFFILIATED AGREEMENT HE-6209-24

Name: HHS_PacificSource Subgrant Agree_HE-6209-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/4/2024
Page Count: 85
Doc_No: 12514615
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-6209-24 FOR $780,395 WITH PACIFICSOURCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS; OREGON 
HEALTH AUTHORITY IS DISTRIBUTING HEALTH-RELATED SOCIAL NEEDS COMMUNITY 
CAPACITY BUILDING FUNDS TO COORDINATED CARE ORGANIZATIONS (CCOS) 
REGIONALLY TO OFFER GRANTS TO ORGANIZATIONS TO BUILD THE NECESSARY 
CAPABILITIES AND CAPACITY TO PROVIDE CLIMATE, HOUSING, AND NUTRITION 
SERVICES AS A CCO BENEFIT; THE FUNDING CAN BE SPENT ON TECHNOLOGY, 
DEVELOPMENT OF BUSINESS AND OPERATIONAL PRACTICES, WORKFORCE 
DEVELOPMENT, AND OUTREACH

Name: HR_12042024_Market Reviews
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/4/2024
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12514648
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-115 IN THE MATTER OF CREATING UNIT 18 FOR THE NEW MARION COUNTY 
SHERIFF SERGEANT'S ASSOCIATION BARGAINING UNIT AND ESTABLISHING THE PAY 
GRADE AND SERGEANT CLASSIFICATION

Name: PW_Amend 8_Keller Associates_PW-5069-22
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/4/2024
Page Count: 148
Doc_No: 12514651
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-5069-22 AMENDMENT #8 ADDS $2,730,164 FOR (A) LAND USE AND PERMITTING 
SUPPORT, (B) FINAL ENGINEERING DESIGN (PS&E) FOR THE MILL CITY/GATES 

Page 2 of 3

3/11/2025about:blank



WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY, (C) 60% DESIGN UPDATE FOR THE SEWER 
PIPELINE FROM GATES TO MILL CITY, (D) 30% DESIGN OF THE GATES SEWER 
COLLECTION SYSTEM, (E) NEPA COMPLIANCE SUPPORT IN ANTICIPATION OF OTHER 
FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCES OTHER THAN ARPA, AND (F) ADDITIONAL SUPPORT FOR 
COMMERCIAL SEPTIC GRANT APPLICANTS IN DETROIT

Name: PW_Dept State Lands_PO 931638
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/4/2024
Page Count: 7
Doc_No: 12514669
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: 931638 FOR $117,041.80 WITH OREGON DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS FOR A 
PAYMENT IN LIEU (PIL) OF WATERWAYS IMPACT MITIGATION FOR THE CONSTRUCTION 
OF THE NORTH FORK SLIDE REPAIR PROJECT; CMS RECORD PW-6337-24

Name: SO_911 Supply_Uniform Duty_SO-6297-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/4/2024
Page Count: 22
Doc_No: 12514670
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-6297-24 FOR $500,000 WITH 911 SUPPLY INC TO PROVIDE UNIFORMS, DUTY 
GEAR, AND EMBROIDERY BY WAY OF SPECIAL PROCUREMENT TO FULFILL AND 
SUPPLEMENT THE PURCHASING NEEDS OF THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Name: SO_Amend 1_SWAT Training_SO-5562-23
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/4/2024
Page Count: 16
Doc_No: 12514672
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-5562-23 AMENDMENT #1 ADDS THE CITY OF SILVERTON TO THE IGA

Name: SO_Greystone_Uniform Duty_SO-6314-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/4/2024
Page Count: 22
Doc_No: 12514673
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-6314-24 FOR $500,000 WITH GREYSTONE TACTICAL TO PROVIDE UNIFORM, 
DUTY GEAR, AND EMBROIDERY BY WAY OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL TO FULFILL AND 
SUPPLEMENT THE PURCHASING NEEDS OF THE MARION COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Page 3 of 3

3/11/2025about:blank



Name: BOC_HopePregnancyClinic_BO-6381-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/11/2024
Page Count: 33
Doc_No: 12715543
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: BO-6381-24 FOR $749,000 WITH HOPE PREGNANCY CLINIC FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 
A PREGNANCY CLINIC IN SALEM TO EXPAND THE IN STEP TOGETHER PROGRAM THAT 
WILL DOUBLE THE CAPACITY OF HOPE TO PROVIDE SERVICES TO CLIENTS

Name: CS_Salem Baseball Club_Will Un_CS-6293-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/11/2024
Page Count: 37
Doc_No: 12715544
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-6293-24 FOR $300,000 WITH SALEM BASEBALL CLUB LLC FOR A MATCH FOR THE 
INVESTMENT FROM TRAVEL SALEM FOR SYNTHETIC TURF AND LIGHTING 
IMPROVEMENTS AT WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY'S BASEBALL & SOFTBALL STADIUMS

Name: CS_Soaring Heights_CS-6196-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/11/2024
Page Count: 18
Doc_No: 12715549
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-6196-24 FOR $450,000 WITH SOARING HEIGHTS RECOVERY HOMES TO SUPPORT 
THE ACQUISITION OF A NEW SOBER LIVING HOME FACILITY

Name: HHS_US Justice Dept_Connect-Protect_HE-6349-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/11/2024
Page Count: 42
Doc_No: 12715550
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-6349-24 FOR $550,000 WITH US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR A 
COLLABORATION BETWEEN THE MARION COUNTY HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT (MCHHS) AND THE MARION COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE (MCSO) THAT CO-
LOCATES A MCSO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER AND A QUALIFIED MENTAL HEALTH 
PROFESSIONAL (QMHP) IN A VEHICLE TO RESPOND TO BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CRISIS 
CALLS IN MARION COUNTY, OREGON

Name: HR_Canopy Wellbeing_EAP Serv_HR-6291-25
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/11/2024
Page Count: 16
Doc_No: 12715552
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HR-6291-25 FOR $130,000 WITH CASCADE CENTERS, INC FOR THE EMPLOYEE 
ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: TAXES, LEGAL, FINANCIAL, 
IDENTITY THEFT, CAREER DEVELOPMENT, HOUSING SUPPORT, WELLBEING, LIFE 

Page 1 of 2

3/11/2025about:blank



COACHING, GYM MEMBERSHIPS, DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT PLANNING, WILL KITS, 
PET PARENTS, CRISIS TELEPHONE

Name: PW_Resolution_AMF Bowling_Condemnation
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/11/2024
Page Count: 14
Doc_No: 12715553
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-30 IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING ACQUISITION AND EMINENT DOMAIN OF 
CERTAIN REAL PROPERTIES FOR THE CENTER ST.: LANCASTER DR. TO 45TH PL. 
PROJECT

Name: PW_Resolution_B. Martin_Condemnation
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/11/2024
Page Count: 10
Doc_No: 12715554
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-32 IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING ACQUISITION AND EMINENT DOMAIN OF 
CERTAIN REAL PROPERTIES FOR THE CENTER ST.: LANCASTER DR. TO 45TH PL. 
PROJECT

Name: PW_Resolution_iStar Bowling_Condemnation
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/11/2024
Page Count: 14
Doc_No: 12715556
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-31 IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING ACQUISITION AND EMINENT DOMAIN OF 
CERTAIN REAL PROPERTIES FOR THE CENTER ST.: LANCASTER DR. TO 45TH PL. 
PROJECT

Page 2 of 2

3/11/2025about:blank



Name: 02___HHS_Dean Howes Appt_MHAC
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 4
Doc_No: 12580341
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-118 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING DEAN HOWES TO THE MENTAL HEALTH 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Name: 03___HHS_Daniel Atsbaha_IDDAC Appointment
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 4
Doc_No: 12580342
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-119 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING DANIEL ATSBAHA TO THE INTELLECTUAL 
& DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Name: 04___BOC_2025 Chair Appointments
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 2
Doc_No: 12580343
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-120 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING THE CHAIR, VICE CHAIR, AND SECOND 
VICE CHAIR OF THE MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Name: 06___BOC_MOU_PW_Fargo Sewer Improv_BO-6253-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 29
Doc_No: 12580344
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: BO-6253-24 FOR $400,000 WITH MARION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS FOR ARPA FARGO 
SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS UTILIZING AMERICA RESCUE PLAN ACT 
FUNDS

Name: 08___HHS_Applichat Limited_ Digital Marketing_HE-6219-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 27
Doc_No: 12580345
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-6219-24 FOR $175,000 WITH APPLICHAT LIMITED TO CONSULT AND CREATE A 
DIGITAL MARKETING RECRUITMENT STRATEGY AND PLAN PROVIDED TO MARION 
COUNTY HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES (MCHHS) THAT IS INCLUSIVE, EFFICIENT, AND 
EFFECTIVE; A PARTICULAR FOCUS WILL BE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH POSITIONS

Name: 09___HHS_School Health_PO 931141
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024

Page 1 of 6

3/11/2025about:blank



Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12580347
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: 931141 AMENDMENT #1 ADDS FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $314,730.25 FOR 
PURCHASE OF GENERATORS & POWER STATIONS

Name: 10___IT_CVE Tech_Cisco Smartnet_PO 931816
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 7
Doc_No: 12580348
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: 931816 FOR $164,500.06 WITH CVE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC FOR CISCO 
SMARTNET HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE RENEWAL 24/25; CMS RECORD IT-2580-18

Name: 11___IT_CVE Tech_Ntwork Equip Replce_PO 931817
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 9
Doc_No: 12580349
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: 931817 FOR $352,165.90 WITH CVE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC FOR IT EQUIPMENT, 
SOFTWARE, AND MAINTENANCE; CMS RECORD IT-6394-24

Name: 12___PW_Secondary Driveway Access Board Order
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 41
Doc_No: 12580350
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-121 IN THE MATTER OF ESTABLISHING THE PUBLIC WORKS LAND 
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING & PERMITS PRACTICE FOR SECONDARY ACCESS 
REQUESTS

Name: 13___PW_Alpha Environ_Fargo_PW-6333-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 52
Doc_No: 12580353
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-6333-24 FOR $289,738.00 WITH ALPHA ENVIRONMENTAL FOR IMPROVEMENTS 
TO THE FARGO SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM

Name: 14.5____PW_Amend 3_Reworld Marion_PW-4211-21
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 4
Doc_No: 12580354
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-4211-21 AMENDMENT #3 GRANTS COMPANY TO CONTINUE TO OPERATE FOR 
PURPOSES OF PROCESSING AND DISPOSING ALL WASTE ACCEPTED AT THE FACILITY 

Page 2 of 6

3/11/2025about:blank



UP TO AND INCLUDING THE EXPIRATION DATE AND AS REQUIRED FOR THE 
DECOMMISSIONING OF THE FACILITY UP TO 06/30/25

Name: 14___PW_Amend 4_ODOT_Hayesville_PW-1033-16
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 8
Doc_No: 12580355
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-1033-16 AMENDMENT #4 DOESN'T CHANGE THE TOTAL COST FOR THE PROJECT 
BUT REDUCES THE COST TO MARION COUNTY BY ADDING ADDITIONAL FUNDS; 
$9,223,242.71 - FEDERAL AND MARION COUNTY LOCAL FUNDING MATCH DECREASES TO 
$1,087,674.00)

Name: 15___SO_Amend 1_BLM Patrols_SO-5679-23
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 42
Doc_No: 12580356
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-5679-23 AMENDMENT #1 IDENTIFIES THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT 
THROUGH 12/31/2028; THIS BILATERAL MODIFICATION IS TO DECREASE THE TOTAL FOR 
OPTION PERIODS 1-4; THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT HAS DECREASED BY 
$204,000.00 FROM $505,000.00

Name: 16___SO_Amend 3_Oxford House_Housing Subsidy_SO-5601-23
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12580357
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-5601-23 AMENDMENT #3 ADDS $52,000.00 TO THE CONTRACT PURCHASE ORDER 
TO HELP COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS AND LEAD CLIENTS WITH SUBSIDY HOUSING 
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2025

Name: 17___TaxOffice_Refund_OGSC2 LLC_Acct 589026
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12580358
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-122 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO. 
589026 AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name: 18___Treasurer_Order_State Forest Timber Revenue
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 3
Doc_No: 12580359
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-123 IN THE MATTER OF THE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUES FROM STATE 

Page 3 of 6

3/11/2025about:blank



FORESTRY TIMBERLANDS AS PER ORS CHAPTER 530

Name: 19___SO_OR Judicial Dept_Restore Crt_SO-6289-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 8
Doc_No: 12580360
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-6289-24 FOR $145,000.00 WITH OREGON JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT FOR HB4002 
PARTICIPANTS ON THE RESTITUTION & TREATMENT ON ROUTE TO EXPUNGMENT 
(RESTORE) COURT WILL WORK ON THE ADULT WORK CREWS WITH THE MARION 
COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE; THE FUNDS GAINED THROUGH THIS AGREEMENT ARE PAID 
TO THE OREGON JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT THAT HAVE REQUIRED PARTICIPANTS PAY 
RESITUTION ORDERED BY THE COURTS

Name: 20___PW_Knife River_Parkdale Park_PW-6340-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 74
Doc_No: 12580361
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-6340-24 FOR $353,770.00 WITH KNIFE RIVER FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO PARKDALE 
PARK, TO INCLUDE CONTRUCTING ADA CONCRETE PATHS AND PARKING STALL, 
GRAVEL PATHWAYS, PLAYGROUND AND INSTALLING AGENCY PROVIDED 
PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT, AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS.

Name: 21___PW_Amend 3_Keller Assoc_PW-5182-22
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 55
Doc_No: 12580362
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-5182-22 AMENDMENT 3 CONDUCTS PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING DESIGN (50%) 
FOR THE PHASE 1 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND BROOKS WATER CAMPUS, TO INCLUDE 
REALIGNMENT OF THE EXISTING WATER SUPPLY LINE, STORAGE RESERVOIR, 
BOOSTER PUMP STATION AND RELATED WORKS, AND ADDITIONAL EXPENDITURES 
FOR LAND ACQUISITION SUPPORT AND TESTING OF CANDIDATE WELLS (WATER YIELD 
AND WATER QUALITY) FOR FUTURE BROOKS WATER SUPPLY OPTIONS; INCREASE OF 
$1,308,631

Name: 22___PW_Appeal HO Dec_CU Case 23-043-Perez
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 104
Doc_No: 12580363
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-126 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF TAMMY PEREZ. APPEAL WAS 
DENIED.

Name: 23___PW_Resol_Woodburn UGB_Sched Pub Hear
Template Name: BOC

Page 4 of 6

3/11/2025about:blank



Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 8
Doc_No: 12580364
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-33 IN THE MATTER OF INITIATING CONSIDERATION OF AMENDING THE 
MARION COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN BY ADOPTING A 237-ACRE AMENDMENT TO 
THE CITY OF WOODBURN URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY FOR COMMERCIAL AND 
INDUSTRIAL LAND

Name: A___PW_Pub Hear_Solid Waste Collection Ratesl
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 11
Doc_No: 12580365
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-124 IN THE MATTER OF CONSIDERING ADJUSTMENT OF COLLECTION RATES 
FOR HAULERS WITHIN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF MARION COUNTY

Name: B___PW_Pub Hear_Land Corner Preserv Fund
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 1
Doc_No: 12580369
BOC Doc_Type: OTHER
Desc: CONSIDER PUBLIC HEARING ON THE AMENDMENT OF THE PUBLIC LAND CORNER 
PRESERVATION FEE, PRIOR TO CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 
FEE

Name: BOC_2025 Elected Officials Appointments
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 11
Doc_No: 12580366
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-127 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING AN ORDER ESTABLISHING THE 
COMMITTEE, COMMISSION, AND BOARD APPOINTMENTS FOR MARION COUNTY 
ELECTED OFFICIALS FOR 2025

Name: BOC_OLCC_Barfly's Grill
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 17
Doc_No: 12580367
BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER
Desc: 20151 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO BARFLY'S GRILL

Name: BOC_OLCC_St. Jory Winery LLC
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12580368

Page 5 of 6

3/11/2025about:blank



BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER
Desc: 20152 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO ST. JORY WINERY, LLC

Name: HR_12182024_MarketReviews 092 376
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 3
Doc_No: 12580370
BOC Doc_Type: OTHER
Desc: RECOMMENDATION TO ESTABLISH AND ADOPT THE CLASSIFICATION OF 
STABILIZATION SPECIALIST AND UPDATE CLASSIFICATION AND UPHOLD PAY GRADE 
FOR PROJECT MANAGER SENIOR

Name: PW_order_establishing MC Surveyor Fee
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 2
Doc_No: 12580371
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-125 IN THE MATTER OF ESTABLISHING THE MARION COUNTY SURVEYOR FEE

Name: PW_ordinance_Amending Code_Surveyor Fees_Emergency
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 12/18/2024
Page Count: 10
Doc_No: 12580372
BOC Doc_Type: ORDINANCE
Desc: 1475 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 3.15.010 AND 3.20.020 OF THE MARION 
COUNTY CODE RELATED TO FEES FOR THE COUNTY SURVEYOR, AND DECLARING AN 
EMERGENCY

Page 6 of 6

3/11/2025about:blank



Name: 12-25-2024 NO Board Session
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date:
Page Count: 1
Doc_No: 12558789
BOC Doc_Type:
Desc:

Page 1 of 1

3/11/2025about:blank


